Act 21 of the 1989 Regular Session.

Act 21 HB1044

By: Representative D. Roberts

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED 21-5-414(b) TO INCREASE THE AUTHORIZED STATE EMPLOYER MONTHLY CONTRIBUTION TO THE STATE EMPLOYEES' INSURANCE PLAN; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated 21-5-414(b) is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(b) The State of Arkansas is authorized to make a monthly contribution up to but not to exceed the amount for the period indicated below to partially defray the cost of life and health insurance for each employee of the state participating in the plan adopted by the State Employees Insurance Advisory Committee.

	Fiscal	Years
	1989-90	1990-91
Monthly Contribution	\$102.50	\$117.50"

SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.

 $\tt SECTION 3. \ All \ laws \ and \ parts \ of \ laws \ in \ conflict \ with \ this \ Act \ are \ hereby \ repealed.$

APPROVED: February 3, 1989